Edgar Filing: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC Form 8-K July 28, 2008

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
DATE OF REPORT [] July 28, 2008
(Date of earliest event reported)

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its Charter)

DELAWARE (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 1-8974 (Commission File Number)

22-2640650 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

101 COLUMBIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 4000, MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY (Address of principal executive offices)

07962-2497 (Zip Code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR
240.14d-2(b))
] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)

Edgar Filing: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

Item 8.01 Other Events

On July 28, 2008, Honeywell International Inc. completed the previously reported sale of its Consumables Solutions aerospace hardware distribution business to BE Aerospace, Inc. for \$1.05 billion, consisting of approximately \$901.4 million of cash and six million shares of BE Aerospace common stock.

Honeywell issued a press release on July 28, 2008 regarding the completion of this disposition, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press release dated July 28, 2008, issued by Honeywell.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: July 28, 2008 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: <u>/s/ Thomas F. Larkins</u>
Thomas F. Larkins
Vice President, Corporate Secretary
and Deputy General Counsel

>Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned										
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	on Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of Code (D)			d of	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
			(A) or Code V Amount (D) Pr		Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
Class A Common Stock	12/07/2008		M	1,250	A	\$ 0 (1)	12,955	D		
Class A Common Stock	12/09/2008		S(2)	517	D	\$ 0.24	12,438	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

 $\label{thm:convertible} \begin{tabular}{ll} Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned \\ (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) \end{tabular}$

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount of	8. Pr
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	onof Derivative	Expiration Date	Underlying Securities	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Securities	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)	Secu
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Acquired			(Inst
	Derivative				(A) or			
	Security				Disposed of			
					(D)			

(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)

Edgar Filing: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

			Code	V (A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(1)</u>	12/07/2008	M		1,250	(3)	<u>(1)</u>	Class A Common Stock	1,250	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

NAWAZ AHMED 915 DEGUIGNE DR. P.O. BOX 3453 SUNNYVALE, CA 94088-3453

EVP, WSD

Signatures

/s/ Ahmed Nawaz 12/09/2008

**Signature of Date
Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations, See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each restricted stock unit represents a contigent right to receive one share of Spansion Inc. Class A Common Stock. There is no exercise price or expiration date.
- (2) The sale reported on this Form 4 was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on August 26, 2007 to satisfy the tax obligations by the reporting person in connection with the vesting of the restricted stock units.
- Restricted stock units were granted to the reporting person on Dec. 7, 2006 and vest over a four-year period. One quarter of the shares subject to the award vested on the one year anniversary date. The remaining shares subject to the award vest in equal installments quarterly, until 100% vested on Dec. 7, 2010. Vested shares are delivered to the reporting person on each vesting date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4